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Dr. Jesse LEONTOWICZ 

Charges 
Date Charge(s) Laid: June 11, 2020 

Hearing: Completed 

Charge(s): Unprofessional Conduct 

Outcome Dates: November 25, 2023 
January 19, 2024 

   

You Jesse Leontowicz are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to 
the provisions of section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981.  

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or all of the following:  

1) You engaged in sexual intercourse with J.T. without her consent;  
2) You applied physical force to J.T. without her consent;  
3) You met J.T. on Tinder and went on a date on the evening of January 22, 2018.  
4) You and J.T. went back to your apartment after the date. You and J.T. took your clothes off, kissed, you 

put a condom on, and engaged in consensual vaginal intercourse with J.T.  
5) After some time, you took the condom off. J.T. told you to put a condom back on and that she was not 

consenting to vaginal sex without a condom. You forced her to have vaginal sex without a condom.  
6) Although J.T. consented to rough sex, after you took the condom off you held her down, hit her 

repeatedly causing significant bruising to her body, forced your penis into her mouth, and spit on her. 
 


